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Best Dog Head Dog - Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD)  

4   Dee Roff: HOLLYJAC DOUBLE IMAGE 4100333744 10-01-2020  Beagle 

5   Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LIGHTNING BOLT 4100325079 26-07-2019  Beagle 

8   Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 11-12-2014  Beagle 

9   Ms L Grulke & Mr A Houghton & Mr E Thornton: THORNOUGHTON HAS TO BE 4100255844 15-03-2015  Beagle 

11   Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 08-05-2018  Beagle 
 

1st 11 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  

 

Best Bitch Head Bitch - Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD)  

23   Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LITTLE LIL 4100325080 26-07-2019  Beagle 

26   T MCNICOL: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-12-2016  Beagle 

34   Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA CARAMEL KISSES 4100212018 14-04-2012  Beagle 

35   Liz Gravener: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 4100249709 04-10-2014  Beagle 
 

1st 26 2nd  3rd  4th  

 

Best Gait - Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD)  

1   Dee Roff: HOLLYJAC SPECIAL EDITION 4100333742 10-01-2020  Beagle 

5   Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LIGHTNING BOLT 4100325079 26-07-2019  Beagle 

23   Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LITTLE LIL 4100325080 26-07-2019  Beagle 

24   Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY FULL OF GRACE 4100326530 05-09-2019  Beagle 
 

1st 24 2nd  3rd  4th  

 

Sire & Progeny Dog - Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD)  

16   Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH BURNSDALE MOST HAPPY FELLA 06820-2011 19-07-2011  Beagle 

 

1st 16 

 

Dam & Progeny Bitch - Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD)  

26   T MCNICOL: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-12-2016  Beagle 

30   Dee Roff: CH: BIMBERI BLACK HAWK 9100011619 28-06-2018  Beagle 

31   Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR JANIS FAITH 4100187472 25-05-2010  Beagle 
 

1st 30 2nd  3rd  
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Group 4 - Hound Group 

Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD) 

Start Time:  

Beagle 

Class 2 - Minor Puppy Dog 

1 Dee Roff: HOLLYJAC SPECIAL EDITION 4100333742 10-01-
2020: Ch. Orobay Soul Mystique - Ch Bimberi Black Hawk 1st 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

2 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA ARCHERS LEGACY 4100328776 
29-10-2019: Culorgair Legacy - Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 3rd 

 

3 Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY BURNING LOVE 4100332772 
18-02-2020: Goldengum Gentleman George (Ai) - Ch. 
Orobay Mysterious Magic 

1st* 
 

4 Dee Roff: HOLLYJAC DOUBLE IMAGE 4100333744 10-01-
2020: Ch. Orobay Soul Mystique - Ch Bimberi Black Hawk 2nd 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

5 Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LIGHTNING BOLT 
4100325079 26-07-2019: Ch. Fonteposcas True Magik - Ch. 
Thornoughton Liquid Love 

1st 
 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

6 Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA MAN ON THE MOON 
4100302531 02-02-2018: Ch Caermyrddin Bird Of Prey - Ch. 
Harlika Caramel Kisses 

1st 
 

7 Cook J&R & Gibson L&H: CH LUNARS HELLO T R O U B L E 
(AI) 4100317921 09-02-2019: Am Ch Ha-Pennys Too Much 
Trouble - Ch Karakush Luna Lovegood (Ai) 

2nd 
 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

8 Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR LEGACY 4100252183 
11-12-2014: Aust Ch. Culorgair Voyager - Culorgair Desert 
Rose 

4th 
 

9 Ms L Grulke & Mr A Houghton & Mr E Thornton: 
THORNOUGHTON HAS TO BE 4100255844 15-03-2015: Nz 
Ch Burnside Most Happy Fella - Ch Johelmar Lady Morgana 

3rd 
 

10 Mrw W Lynes: KIJUNA DIESEL CHARGER 4100263166 09-
08-2015: Ch Treeview Nitro Charger - Ch Kijuna White 
Diamond 

5th 
 

11 Miss R. Telfer: CH OROBAY TREASURE TROVE 4100306220 
08-05-2018: Uk. Ch. Sup. Ch. Orobay Graceful Triumph 
A.O.M. - Ch Johgra Full Of Charm 

1st* 
 

12 Jenny Gray: CH TAMBALLA TALE OF THE PHOENNIX 
4100306452 06-05-2018: Grand Ch Delrei Under Cover - 
Tamballa Touch Of Class 

2nd 
 

Class 14 - Bred By EXH Dog 

13 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR FLASHBACK 
4100283509 04-12-2016: Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride - 
Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

1st* 
 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

14 Mr E Thornton & Mr A Houghton: THORNOUGHTON LIKE 
AN ANGEL 4100291215 10-04-2017: Nz.Ch.Ch Burnsdale 
Most Happy Fella (Imp Nzl) - Thornoughton Ray Of Light 

2nd 
 

15 Cook J&R & Lockwood K: AM GR CH RED AMERICANA 
KEMPINSKI AT ARGYLE (IMP USA) HP54312001 17-02-
2017: Ch Langrigg Soldiering On - Sup Ch Langrigg 
Strawberry Cupcake 

1st 

 

Class 12 - Vetrn 7+ Dog 

16 Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH BURNSDALE MOST HAPPY FELLA 
06820-2011 19-07-2011: Nz Ch Chelseacourt Samson (Nzl) - 
Nz Ch Tuibrook Bridie (Nzl) 

1st* 
 
 

Ch 16 Pts 21 Res 3 
 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

17 Sharen Bell: STMALO SCARLETT OHARA 4100331646 02-
01-2020: Nz Ch Aus Ch Burnsdale Most Happy Fella (Imp 
Nz) - Aus Ch Stmalo Danish Diva 

2nd 

 

18 Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY LOVE ME TENDER 
4100332776 18-02-2020: Goldengum Gentleman George 
(Ai) - Ch. Orobay Mysterious Magic 

1st* 
 

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch 

19 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA BBS LEGACY 4100328777 29-
10-2019: Culorgair Legacy - Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 2nd 

 

20 Mrs. Tara McNicol: LUKARA INHERITANCE 4100328780 29-
10-2019: Culorgair Legacy - Ch. Culorgair Forlukara 1st 

 

21 Sharen Bell: KISLEV SONG FOR MIA 4100330409 21-11-
2019: Kislev San Diego (Ai) - Aus Ch Kislev Maddi Sierra 
Bravo 

3rd 
 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

22 C. F. Hudson: DEVMA KEEPING UP APPEARANCES (AI) 
3100393485 05-05-2019: Nz Ch & Ch Jancintine Th 
Apprentice - Ch Devma Anything You Can Do 

1st* 
 

23 Mrs. Christine Eades: ANNAKEE LITTLE LIL 4100325080 26-
07-2019: Ch. Fonteposcas True Magik - Ch. Thornoughton 
Liquid Love 

3rd 
 

24 Miss Rhonda Telfer: OROBAY FULL OF GRACE 4100326530 
05-09-2019: Nz Ch Ch Burnsdale Most Happy Fella - Ch. 
Johgra Full Of Charm 

2nd 
 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

25 Sharen Bell: KISLEV KATIE SHELBY 4100307825 07-05-2018: 
Aus Ch Kislev Parkn Downunder (Ai) - Aus Ch Kislev 
Diamond In The Sky 

1st* 
 

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 

26 T MCNICOL: CH. CULORGAIR FORLUKARA 4100283504 04-
12-2016: Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride - Ch. Culorgair Janis 
Faith 

1st 
 

27 Jeff and Desley Souter: CULORGAIR FORFILNOR 
4100283506 04-12-2016: Sup. Ch. Delrei Southern Pride - 
Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

2nd 
 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

28 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR THE 
WANDERER 4100283508 04-12-2016: Sup. Ch. Delrei 
Southern Pride - Ch. Culorgair Janis Faith 

3rd 
 

29 Cook J&R: CH LUNARS WHENU WISH UPON A STAR (AI) 
4100317924 09-02-2019: Am Ch Ha-Pennys Too Much 
Trouble - Ch Karakush Luna Lovegood (Ai) 

1st* 
 

30 Dee Roff: CH: BIMBERI BLACK HAWK 9100011619 28-06-
2018: Supreme Ch:Tracjobea Black Hawk - Ch. Bimberi 
Brooklyn Babe 

2nd 
 

Class 12a - Vetrn 7+ Bitch 

31 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR JANIS FAITH 
4100187472 25-05-2010: Ch Brevari Dangerous Liason - 
Filnor Lovesong 

1st 
 
 

Ch 29 Pts 20 Res 22 
 

 

BOB 29 Bitch Pts 25 R/Up 16 Dog 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

32 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. CH. CULORGAIR DESERT 
DUNE 4100172582 29-04-2009: Culorgair Night Light - Aust. 
Ch. Culorgair Heres To It 

1st 
 
 

Neuter 32 Pts 6 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

33 Jeff and Desley Souter: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR 
DESERT ROSE 4100172583 23-04-2009: Culorgair Night 
Light - Aust. Ch. Culorgair Heres To It 

3rd 
 

34 Janine Whittaker: CH. HARLIKA CARAMEL KISSES 
4100212018 14-04-2012: Sup Ch Brialey Itn A Bit - 
Moonmagik Like A Tiger 

1st* 
 

35 Liz Gravener: AUST. NEUT. CH. CULORGAIR SAPHIRA 
4100249709 04-10-2014: Culorgair Desert Dune - Culorgair 
Janis Faith 

2nd 
 
 

Neuter 34 Pts 8 Res 35 
 

 

BNOB 34 Bitch Pts 9 R/Up 32 Dog 
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Group 4 - Specials 
 

Best 29 Beagle 
Pts: 25 Cook J&R: Ch Lunars WhenU Wish Upon A Star (AI) 

R/Up 16 Beagle 
Pts: 0 Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH Burnsdale Most Happy Fella 
 

Minor 18 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay LOVE ME TENDER 

Puppy 3 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

Junior 22 Beagle 

 C. F. Hudson: DEVMA KEEPING UP APPEARANCES (AI) 

Inter 25 Beagle 

 Sharen Bell: Kislev Katie Shelby 

Aus Br 11 Beagle 

 Miss R. Telfer: CH Orobay Treasure Trove 

EXH 

Bred 13 Beagle 

 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Flashback 

Open 29 Beagle 

 Cook J&R: Ch Lunars WhenU Wish Upon A Star (AI) 

Vetrn 7+ 16 Beagle 

 Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH Burnsdale Most Happy Fella 
 

Neuter 
Best 34 Beagle 
Pts: 9 Janine Whittaker: Ch. Harlika Caramel Kisses 

R/Up 32 Beagle 

 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Desert Dune 
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Miss Sarah Wheatley (QLD) 

Best In Show 29 Beagle 

Pts: 25 Cook J&R: Ch Lunars WhenU Wish Upon A Star (AI) 

Runner Up In Show 16 Beagle 

 Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH Burnsdale Most Happy Fella 

Baby Puppy In Show   

  

Minor Puppy In Show 18 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay LOVE ME TENDER 

Puppy In Show 3 Beagle 

 Miss Rhonda Telfer: Orobay BURNING LOVE 

Junior In Show 22 Beagle 

 C. F. Hudson: DEVMA KEEPING UP APPEARANCES (AI) 

Intermediate In Show 25 Beagle 

 Sharen Bell: Kislev Katie Shelby 

Australian Bred In Show 11 Beagle 

 Miss R. Telfer: CH Orobay Treasure Trove 

Bred By EXH In Show 13 Beagle 

 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Flashback 

Open In Show 29 Beagle 

 Cook J&R: Ch Lunars WhenU Wish Upon A Star (AI) 

Vetrn 7+ In Show 16 Beagle 

 Miss R. Telfer: NZ CH CH Burnsdale Most Happy Fella 

 

Best Neuter In Show 34 Beagle 

Pts: 9 Janine Whittaker: Ch. Harlika Caramel Kisses 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 32 Beagle 

 Jeff and Desley Souter: Aust. Ch. Culorgair Desert Dune 

 


